
Third Amendment – General Services 
Agreement F001636 – Ammunition 

Disposal for Police Department

City Council Meeting
March 15, 2022

Sean Wall
Records Supervisor, Police Department

1



CURRENT

• Ammunition disposal services are currently 
being provided under this Agreement as 
awarded by the Purchasing Agent on March 
27, 2018, to Clean Harbors Environmental 
Services, Inc., Norwell, Massachusetts.

• This is the final extension option of the 
Agreement.

2



PROPOSED
• Extend the Agreement for one year with a 

12% increase in unit cost.
• Increase compensation by $40,000 for a 

total not to exceed amount of $125,000.

3



BENEFIT
• Continued packaging, loading, 

transportation, and proper disposal of 
ammunition accumulated by the Police 
Department to an approved disposal 
facility.

4



RECOMMENDATION
• It is recommended by the Police and 

Finance Departments that the City Council 
approve the Third Amendment to extend 
the Agreement for an additional one-year 
period with Clean Harbors Environmental 
Services, Inc., Norwell, Massachusetts, and 
increase compensation in the amount of 
$40,000, for a total cumulative amount 
not to exceed $125,000. 5



QUESTIONS?

6


	Third Amendment – General Services Agreement F001636 – Ammunition Disposal for Police Department
	Slide Number 2
	PROPOSED
	BENEFIT
	RECOMMENDATION
	������QUESTIONS?

